
Tuesday, October 20ly AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
10.10 a.m. Devotional Service
10.30 Feminine Viewpoint (Cherry Ray-
mond): Book Review; Decorating Your
Home, by Eleanor Bolster; Background
to the News
41.30 Morning Concert
Three Nocturnes, Op. 55, No. 2 in E
flat, and Op. 62, Nos. 1 and 2 in Band E Chopin
Prelude (Act 1, Tristan and Isolde)

Wagner
2. 0 Irish Songs and Dances
2.30 Sacred and Secular Choral Works
Te Deum for the Peace of Utrech
Let Thy Hand Be Strengthened (Coro-
nation Anthem) Handel
The Water Music Suite Handel-Harty

3.30 The Final Year
4.30 Light Concert :
6.15 Children’s Session: Story and Songs
of the Opera; Story Competition
5.45 Readings from the Bible
7.25 Crombie Murdoch’s Orchestra(Studio)
7.45 Country Journal (NZBS)8.0 Short Story: The Traveller, by
Nathan Berman (NZBS)
8.15 Gardening: Questions and Answers
by R. L. Thornton
8.30 Auckland Municipal Pipe Band
(William Boyd), including a_ selection,two brackets of marches, and National
Airs, with vocal interludes by duettists
Edna Raphael and Mamie Chappell(Studio)
8.30 The Auckland Girls’ Choir, con-
ducted by Claude Laurie
Five Choral Songs and Dances from
the Bacchae of Euripides Bantock
(Soloists: Lynne oss and Julia
Dickson)

(NZBS)
10. B&B Lady in a Fog (BBC)
10.30 Rhythm on Record

IYO seoRUCKLAND
2.30 p.m. While Parliament is sitting, the
afternoon session will be broadcast by
this. station
5.30 Early Evening Concert
6. 0 Dinner Music
7.0 Archaeology for All: Peter Gather-
cole, Keeper in Anthropology, Otago
Museum, talks about recent archaeologi-
cal work in Britain, and the contributionof laymen (NZBS)
7.18 | Gervase de Peyer (clarinet)Rondo from Concertino Weber
La Fille aux Cheveux de Lin

Debussy arr. Peyer
Finale from Concerto

Tartini arr. Jacob
Piece en Forme de Habanera Ravel

(BBC)
7.30 Handel (See 2YC)
742 Contemporary MusicRonald Tremain (pianoThree Impromptus Gerhard

(NZBS)
8. 9 New Records, a monthly review by
John Gray
9. 0 #£Edinburgh Festival, 1959 (BBC)

(See 2YC)944 Jussi Bjorling (tenor)
Songs. by Grieg, Strauss and Sibelius

10. 4 Ruggiero Ricci (violin)
Burleska Suk
Hebrew Melody Achron
Jota Aragonesa Sarasate
10.16 The Development of Ballet-7:
Diaghilev
Petrouchka Ballet Music Stravinsky41.0 Close down

6. Oam. Breakfast Session(7.45 Weather Forecast, Northland Tides8. 0 Junior Request Session9. 0 Women’s Hour (Patricia Cummins);Shopping Guide; Five Minute Food News10. O The Chairman is a Lady10.15 We Love and Learn
10.30 fe Quiz (Lorraine Rish-wor
10.46 The Racing Breed11. 0 Mainly for Moerewa
12. O Whau Valley Corner1.30 p.m. Northland: Weather Forecast2. 0 The Man I Married
2.45 Film Selection3.30 Choral Music from Wales4.0 The Archers (BBC)4.15 New Zealand Entertainers
5.40 Readings from the Bible
5.45 For Younger Northiand: I Lived on
a Mountain
6. 0 The Embassy pinyers

and Singers
6.45 Drama of Medicin7. 0 Art Union
The Colditz Story7.15 The Grey Goos8. 0 Whangarei Silver Band,enis HeathMarch: Martial Songs NichollsCornet Duet: Valse Caprice

EtheringtonSoloists: D. Heath and G. McKenziePatrol: Swing of the Kilt M. EwingSelection: Souvenirs of SongMarch: Invercargill Lithgow(Studio)8.30 re Top Tunes9.15 y Word (BBC)
9.45 Rav Quartet (BBC)10. O File of Queer Stories10.30 Close down

YD, 00 .
9.45 a.m. Morning Serial: Les ‘Miserables10.16 Devotional Service
11. 0 For Women at~- Home (MarjorieGreen): Background to the News;
National qennocal

of Women, TaurangaBranch;
ja
and

41.30 ng Concert2 p.m. Marches by the Marines3.15 Classical Programme
String Quartet in D minor (Death andthe Maiden) Schubert4.
4
Stars of English Variety5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners (Janice):Buffinello the Little Clown; AustralianAnimals and Birds

30 Readings from the Bible
6.20 Frankton Stock Sale Report
7.465 Talk: Reading Matters, by Dick
Reynolds, a second-hand bookseller
7.30 Requests9.15 Economic Survey
y A Knife in the py ae (BBC) of10. O The Accordion of Art Van Pamme10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke $26 m.
5. O a.m. Breakfast Session
5.30 General Weather Forecast10.10 [evotional Service
10.45 Women’s Session: Artist, Designerand Craftsman; Background to the News11.30 Morning ConcertPrelude (Act Ill, Edgar)Intermezzo (Act III, Manon Lescaut)Puccini
Algerian Suite Saint-Saens

While Parliament is beingbroadcast the
pronveerexefrom 2.0 to .5.45 betransferred to Station 2YC.

2. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
Rakastava for Strings SibeliusExtracts from The Marriage of Figaro

MozartPiano Concerto No. 5 in D minor
Rachmaninov

0 Short ae Henry, by NancyBruce (NZB
Stars onWings (repeat)

4.45 Richard Tauber Sings5.15 Children’s Session: The World ofthe Sea with Dr Dell; Nature QuestionTime
5.45 Readings from the Bible6.19 Stock Exchange Report7.10 Farming News

While Parliament is being
broadcast the ght gefrom 7.0 to 10.30 will betransferred to 2YC.

7.30 Home of the Takahe: A talk byOlga Sansom describing a visit to Ta-kahe Valley, uaa rugged Fiordlandmountains (NZ
7.45 Folk. Songstea Burl + i8. 0 Lady ina Fog-48.39 Lower Hutt Municipal Band, Band-master, L. Allen Francis (Studio)9.30 Scottish Programme: Heroes andHeroines of the Gael (Neville McKay)

QO Kippenberger: Letters from aIdier-a selection from the letters ofthe late Sir Howard Kippenberger,written while he was in the fleld (NZBS)10.30 Tunes from the Charts (BasTubert)

OVCWELLINGTON.
er: p.m. Clifford Curzon (piano)6. Dinner Music
7. ° _ Pauline Price (soprano) +In &@ Boat +

Solveig’s SongA Dream
Spring
I Love Thee Grieg(Studio)Walter Gieseking (piano)
Adagio in B minor, K.540Kleiner Trauermarsch, K.453 Mozart
While Parliament is beingbroadcast, programmes from7.30 onward will be trans-ferred to Station 2YX,

|operating on a frequency of
1400 kilocycles

|

7.30 Handel (1685-1759): An introduc-tory talk by C, Foster Browne, organistand master of choristers. Christchurch.Cathedral, to a series of programmes-
commemorating the 200th anniversary

|of Handel’s death (NZBS) ee42 The London Symphony Orchestra.(Scherchen) .Capriccio Espagnol, Op. 34
Rimsky-Korsakov8. 0 New Records: A montlily selectionby Join Gray :

,9.0 Edinburgh Festival, 1959The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra, con-ducted by Sir William WaltonPartita for Orchestra
Cello Concerto Walton(Soloist:

ely: palace
ae

(B
9.44 The Living Shakespeare-The LastPlays: The final programme in the series
on Shakespeare’s plays (BBC)10.14 Gerard Souzay (baritone)
Ballad of Queen Mab (Romeo andJuliet)
Even Bravest Heart (Faust) Gounod
Song of the Flea
Serenade
See These Roses (Damnation of Faust)Berlioz10.29 The Curtis String QuartetString Quartet in A minor, Op. 51,No. 2 Brahms41. 6 Close down

OXGso GISBORNE,1010 ke.
6. O a.m. Breakfast Session
9. Women’s Hour (June Irvine): Lone
Journey
10. 0 Ellen Dodd
10.15 All Our Tomorrows
10.30 The Fata] Air
10.45 We Love and Learn
12.33 p.m. West End Half Hour2.0 The Man 1 Married
3. 0 Light Classics4.0 The Archers (BBC)
4.30 Variety5.40 Readings from the Bible .

5.45 Hello, Children: Little RupeneStories
6. 0 Tea Time Tunes
6.45 Benny Goodman Entertains7.0 Their Finest Hour7.30 I’ll Bet a Million
8. For the Farmer: Stock Owners’uestion .Time
Stars on Wings
My Selection
A Shot in the Dark

0.30 Close down
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1.20 a.m. Breakfast Session
|

8. 9 Hawke’s Bay Agricultural and Pas-toral Show, Tomoana. Showgrounds(First Day)-Highlights for Today
9.45 Housewives’ Choice10. 0 Devotional Service41.0 Women’s Session (Laurie Swin-dell): Background to the News; TheWoman’s Angle-A. and P. Show
41.30 Morning Concert
12.33 p.m. The Hawke’s Bay Orchardist
and Commercial Grower, presented by
the Department of Agriculture2.0 Excerpts: Romeo and. Juliet

Prokofiev
3.30 The Hills of Home
4.30 Palace of Varieties (BBC)
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SERVICE
SESSIONS

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA Stations: 6.15 a.m. (General)
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m?
12.30, 6.25, 9.0 p.mx Stations: 6.15 a.m.; 12.30, 9.0 p.m
YA and YZ Stations
8. O a.m. BBC News, Breakfast Ses-
sion (YAs only)
7. 0 BBC News, Breakfast Session
7.58 Local Weather Forecasts
8. 0 BBC News, Breakfast Session
9. 3 Correspondence School Ses-
sion: The Headmaster Holds Radio
School Assembly
9.20 Kindergarten of the Air-
Game: The Little Mice are Creep-
ing. Story: Mary’s Birthday (Lilian
McCrae). Songs: Humpty Dumpty;
Spring Song; Willy, Willy, Will;
Sleep Baby, Sleep
9.40 Health Talk
11. 0 Background to the News
12. O Lunch Music
1.25 p.m. Broadcasts to aboale stA Canadian Study: St Lawrence
Seaway (F. I-F. Il); 41.40, Singingfor Juniors, conducted by Joan Ross
(Std. 1-Std. 3)
5.45 Readings from the Bible
6.30 BBC News and Newsreel
6.49 Art Union Results
9. 3 NZBS News
9.15 Economic Survey, by Dr H. B.
Low, Head of the Department of
Economics, Massey Agricultural
College
11. 0 BBC News (YAs, 4YZ only)
11.20 Close down (YAs, 4YZ only)ee Ee ee ee ee ee Eee

HEALTHYFEET c}@0
AREHAPPY FEET TINEA
Toneglect your feet is to neglect CALLOUSESyour health and physical comfort:Ortho-Sal an active emollient, re-vitalises hardened; sore; inflamed Hotfeetbyrapidbutgentlestimulation TIREDof unhealthy skin tissue. Insist on 5'vital,soothing Ortho-Sal: FEET
MAKE WALRING A PLEASURE
WIth

Ortho-Sal
FOOTCOMFORYFROM YOUR CHEMIST

Manufactured by Ortho-Sal LtdPo. Box8035,Riccarton,Christchurch 0.8
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